

CAPITALAND ASCOTT TRUST

A stapled group comprising:

CapitaLand Ascott Real Estate Investment Trust

(A real estate investment trust constituted on 19 January 2006 under the laws of the Republic of Singapore)

CapitaLand Ascott Business Trust

(A business trust constituted on 9 September 2019 under the laws of the Republic of Singapore)

Managed by

CapitaLand Ascott Trust Management Limited

(Company Registration No. 200516209Z)

Managed by

CapitaLand Ascott Business Trust Management Pte I td

(Company Registration No. 201925299R)

ANNOUNCEMENT

CORRIGENDUM

CapitaLand Ascott Trust Management Limited (the "CLAS REIT Manager") in its capacity as manager of CapitaLand Ascott Real Estate Investment Trust ("CLAS REIT"), and CapitaLand Ascott Business Trust Management Pte. Ltd. (together with the CLAS REIT Manager, collectively, the "Managers") in its capacity as trustee-manager of CapitaLand Ascott Business Trust, refers to updated Form 1 (Notification Form for Director/Chief Executive Officer in respect of Interests in Securities) filed by Deborah Lee Siew Yin on 8 May 2024 (the "Form 1"). The Managers wishes to inform stapled securityholders that further to the information in the Form 1, the unitholding interest of Deborah Lee Siew Yin as set out in (i) CapitaLand Ascott Trust 2023 Annual Report issued on 28 March 2024, (ii) the announcement on 9 October 2023 in relation to Proposed Acquisitions, Entry into Agreements and Proposed Renewal of Master Lease Agreements as IPTs and (iii) the circular to stapled securityholders dated 9 October 2023, should be 38,113 stapled securities instead of 39,218 stapled securities.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

CAPITALAND ASCOTT TRUST MANAGEMENT LIMITED

(Company Registration No. 200516209Z)
As manager of CapitaLand Ascott Real Estate Investment Trust

CAPITALAND ASCOTT BUSINESS TRUST MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD.

(Company Registration No. 201925299R)
As trustee-manager of CapitaLand Ascott Business Trust

Karen Chan Company Secretary 8 May 2024

Important Notice

The past performance of Capitaland Ascott Trust ("CLAS") is not indicative of future performance. The listing of the stapled securities in CLAS (the "Stapled Securities") on the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (the "SGX-ST") does not guarantee a liquid market for the Stapled Securities. The value of the Stapled Securities and the income derived from them may fall as well as rise. Stapled Securities are not obligations of, deposits in, or guaranteed by, CapitaLand Ascott Trust Management Limited as manager of CapitaLand Ascott Real Estate Investment Trust or CapitaLand Ascott Business Trust Management Pte. Ltd. as trustee-manager of CapitaLand Ascott Business Trust (collectively, the "Managers") or any of their respective affiliates. An investment in the Stapled Securities is subject to investment risks, including the possible loss of the principal amount invested. Investors have no right to request that the Managers redeem or purchase their Stapled Securities while the Stapled Securities are listed on the SGX-ST. It is intended that holders of Stapled Securities may only deal in their Stapled Securities through trading on the SGX-ST.

This announcement is for information only and does not constitute an invitation or offer to acquire, purchase or subscribe for the Stapled Securities.